© 2021 JETIR October 2021, Volume 8, Issue 10                                                       www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2110237 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org c291
 Review of GIGA Fibre Optical Communication
Channel using 5G Network
1Kamna Mishra, 2Uma Shankar Kurmi
1Research Scholar, 2Associate Professor
1LNCT University, Bhopal, MP, India
2Lakshmi Narain College of Technology, Bhopal, MP, India

computer architects, optical engineers among others. It makes the development and funding more complex.
 Finding materials with adequate response at low power while still demonstrating the same reliability, speed, and optical
efficiency.
IV. CONCLUSION
Now days, the optical technology is using many of the application due to its advancement. The GIGA fibre technology is recently
developed and research is continues going on to improvement. The previous technology has several challenges and limitations.
Specially speed is the main concern during the mobile communication, internet facility etc. The GIGA fibre will overcome all the
current issue due to its advancement. The network channel optimization is one of the key issue in currently using network. The 5th
generation communication based network has several constraints like low latency and higher throughput. In future we develop a
5G based network scenario for the optical fibre channel optimization and improvement of the performance parameters.
REFERENCES
1. R. X. F. Budé et al., "Millimeter-Wave Outphasing using Analog-Radio over Fiber for 5G Physical Layer
Infrastructure," 2020 50th European Microwave Conference (EuMC), 2021, pp. 288-291, doi:
10.23919/EuMC48046.2021.9337942.
2. A. Delmade et al., "Optical Heterodyne Analog Radio-Over-Fiber Link for Millimeter-Wave Wireless Systems," in
Journal of Lightwave Technology, vol. 39, no. 2, pp. 465-474, 15 Jan.15, 2021, doi: 10.1109/JLT.2020.3032923.
3. P. T. Dat, F. Rottenberg, A. Kanno, J. Louveaux, N. Yamamoto and T. Kawanishi, "101 Gb/s 2×2 End-to-End MIMO
Fiber-Wireless System in W Band Using WDM Radio-over-Fiber," 2020 International Topical Meeting on Microwave
Photonics (MWP), 2020, pp. 25-28, doi: 10.23919/MWP48676.2020.9314618.
4. R. Emmerich et al., "Dual-Band Node Architectures for C+L-Band Capacity Upgrades in Optical Metro Transport
Networks," Photonic Networks; 21th ITG-Symposium, 2020, pp. 1-6.
5. N. S. Effendi, Y. Natali and C. Apriono, "Study of EDFA Placement in 10 Gbps Single-Mode Fiber Link to Support 5G
Networks," 2020 FORTEI-International Conference on Electrical Engineering (FORTEI-ICEE), 2020, pp. 134-139, doi:
10.1109/FORTEI-ICEE50915.2020.9249955.
6. Y. -W. Chen, R. Zhang, C. -W. Hsu and G. -K. Chang, "Key Enabling Technologies for the Post-5G Era: Fully
Adaptive, All-Spectra Coordinated Radio Access Network with Function Decoupling," in IEEE Communications
Magazine, vol. 58, no. 9, pp. 60-66, September 2020, doi: 10.1109/MCOM.001.2000186.
7. I. Gharbi, R. Barrak, J. M. Ribero, H. Ragad and M. Menif, "Compact Stacked Patch Antenna Array Using Uniplanar
EBG Structure in mm-Wave Band," 2020 22nd International Conference on Transparent Optical Networks (ICTON),
2020, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICTON51198.2020.9203268.
© 2021 JETIR October 2021, Volume 8, Issue 10                                                       www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2110237 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org c295
8. C. Vagionas et al., "Linearity Measurements on a 5G mmWave Fiber Wireless IFoF Fronthaul Link With Analog RF
Beamforming and 120° Degrees Steering," in IEEE Communications Letters, vol. 24, no. 12, pp. 2839-2843, Dec. 2020,
doi: 10.1109/LCOMM.2020.3019733.
9. H. Furukawa and R. S. Luís, "Petabit-class Optical Networks Based on Spatial-Division Multiplexing Technologies,"
2020 International Conference on Optical Network Design and Modeling (ONDM), 2020, pp. 1-3, doi:
10.23919/ONDM48393.2020.9132998.
10. X. Cai, G. Zhang, C. Zhang, W. Fan, J. Li and G. F. Pedersen, "Dynamic Channel Modeling for Indoor Millimeter-Wave
Propagation Channels Based on Measurements," in IEEE Transactions on Communications, vol. 68, no. 9, pp. 5878-
5891, Sept. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TCOMM.2020.3001614.
11. P. Zhu, Y. Yoshida and K. Kitayama, "<500ns Latency Overhead Analog-to-Digital-Compression Radio-Over-Fiber
(ADX-RoF) Transport of 16-Channel MIMO, 1024QAM Signals with 5G NR Bandwidth," 2020 Optical Fiber
Communications Conference and Exhibition (OFC), 2020, pp. 1-3.
12. Y. -W. Chen, P. -C. Peng, L. Huang and G. -K. Chang, "Reliable Multi-user Uplinks in Fiber-Wireless Integrated
Network using Quasi-orthogonal Chirp Spreading OFDM," 2019 IEEE MTT-S International Microwave Conference on
Hardware and Systems for 5G and Beyond (IMC-5G), 2019, pp. 1-3, doi: 10.1109/IMC-5G47857.2019.9160370.
13. V. K. Mogadala, S. R. Gottapu and B. P. Chapa, "Dual Hop Hybrid FSO/RF based Backhaul Communication System for
5G Networks," 2019 International Conference on Wireless Communications Signal Processing and Networking
(WiSPNET), 2019, pp. 229-232, doi: 10.1109/WiSPNET45539.2019.9032875.
14. T. Salgals, I. Kurbatska, V. Bobrovs and S. Spolitis, "Research of PAM-4 Modulated WDM-PON Architecture for 5G
Millimeter-wave Hybrid Photonics-wireless Interface," 2019 Photonics & Electromagnetics Research Symposium - Fall
(PIERS - Fall), 2019, pp. 728-734, doi: 10.1109/PIERS-Fall48861.2019.9021846.
15. P. T. Dat, A. Kanno, F. Rottenberg, J. Louveaux, N. Yamamoto and T. Kawanishi, "80 Gb/s 2 × 2 MIMO Fiber–
Wireless Integrated System in W Band Using IFoF Transmission," 2019 International Topical Meeting on Microwave
Photonics (MWP), 2019, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/MWP.2019.8892135.